
MA in Politics and Security Programme 2022-2024 
Fall 2022  
Full-term courses    
International Relations / 4 credits / Dr Viktoria Akchurina 
Governance, Democracy and Public Policy / 2 credits / Dr. Anja Mihr 
Quantitative Methods in IR / 3 credits / Dr Baktybek Urmanbetov 
German Language / 5 credits / Dr Rouslan Jalil  
History of Political Thought / 4 credits / Dr Emilbek Dzhuraev  
International Political Economy / 4 credits / Dr Baurzhan Rakhmetov  
Modules (required)     
The OSCE / 2 credits / Dr. Pal Dunay  
 

5 Sep, Mon 6 Sep, Tue 7 Sep, Wed 8 Sep, Thu 9 Sep, Fri 10 Sep, Sat 

9.00-10.30; 11.00-12.30; 13.30-15.00    
 

The OSCE 

 

 

 

12 Sep, Mon 13 Sep, Tue 14 Sep, Wed 15 Sep, Thu 16 Sep, Fri 17 Sep, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 
 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 
 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 
  

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                 
 

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                
 

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                   
 

  
13.00-14.30 

German Language   
  

13.00-14.30 
German Language   

   

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

19 Sep, Mon 20 Sep, Tue 21 Sep, Wed 22 Sep, Thu 23 Sep, Fri 24 Sep, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 
 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 
 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 
 

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                   
 

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                  
 

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                  
 

 
13.00-14.30 

German Language   
 

13.00-14.30 
German Language  

  

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 



26 Sep, Mon 27 Sep, Tue 28 Sep, Wed 29 Sep, Thu 30 Sep, Fri 1 Oct, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy 

 
9.00-10.30 

Governance, Democracy 
and Public Policy 

     

11.00-12.30   
Governance, Democracy 

and Public Policy                                   

11.00-12.30   
International Political 

Economy 
 

13.00-14.30 
International Political 

Economy 
  

 
13.00-14.30 

German Language   
  

13.00-14.30 
German Language   

  

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

3 Oct, Mon 4 Oct, Tue 5 Oct, Wed 6 Oct, Thu 7 Oct, Fri 8 Oct, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 
9.00-10.30 

German Language 
 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
11.00-12.30   

International Relations 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

  

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

10 Oct, Mon 11 Oct, Tue 12 Oct, Wed 13 Oct, Thu 14 Oct, Fri 15 Oct, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 



17 Oct, Mon 18 Oct, Tue 19 Oct, Wed 20 Oct, Thu 21 Oct, Fri 22 Oct, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 
9.00-10.30 

German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
11.00-12.30   

International Relations 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

11.00-12.30   
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

24 Oct, Mon 25 Oct, Tue 26 Oct, Wed 27 Oct, Thu 28 Oct, Fri 29 Oct, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
11.00-12.30   

International Relations 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

 
13.00-14.30 

International Political 
Economy 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

31 Oct, Mon 1 Nov, Tue 2 Nov, Wed 3 Nov, Thu 4 Nov, Fri 5 Nov, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
11.00-12.30   

International Relations 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

13.00-14.30 
Academic Writing and 

Honesty  

13.00-14.30 
International Political 

Economy 
 

13.00-14.30 
International Political 

Economy 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought  
 

14.45-16.15   
Academic Writing and 

Honesty  

15.00-17.00 
Quantitative Methods in 

IR 
 

15.00-17.00 
Quantitative Methods in 

IR 
  

 

 

 



 

7 Nov, Mon 8 Nov, Tue 9 Nov, Wed 10 Nov, Thu 11 Nov, Fri 12 Nov, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

 
13.30-15.00 

International Political 
Economy 

 
13.30-15.00 

International Political 
Economy 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

14 Nov, Mon 15 Nov, Tue 16 Nov, Wed 17 Nov, Thu 18 Nov, Fri 19 Nov, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 
 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

 
13.30-15.00 

International Political 
Economy 

 
13.30-15.00 

International Political 
Economy 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

 
15.00-16.30 

Quantitative Methods in 
IR 

  

 

21 Nov, Mon 22 Nov, Tue 23 Nov, Wed 24 Nov, Thu 25 Nov, Fri 26 Nov, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Political 

Economy 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Political 

Economy 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

13.30-15.00 
International Relations 

 

15.00-16.30 
Quantitative Methods in 

IR 

13.30-15.00 
International Relations 

 

15.00-16.30 
Quantitative Methods in 

IR 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 



28 Nov, Mon 29 Nov, Tue 30 Nov, Wed 1 Dec, Thu 2 Dec, Fri 3 Dec, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Political 

Economy 

11.00-12.30   
International Relations 

 

11.00-12.30   
International Political 

Economy 
 

11.00-12.30   
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

13.30-15.00 
International Relations 

 

13.00-14.30   
International Political 

Economy 

13.30-15.00 
International Relations 

 
 

13.30-15.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

   
15.00-16.30   

International Political 
Economy 

15.30-17.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 

5 Dec, Mon 6 Dec, Tue 7 Dec, Wed 8 Dec, Thu 9 Dec, Fri 10 Dec, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
Academic Writing 

and Honesty  

 
11.00-12.30   

International Political 
Economy 

 
11.00-12.30   

International Political 
Economy 

  

 
13.00-14.30   

International Political 
Economy 

  
13.30-15.00 

History of Political 
Thought 

 

   
15.00-16.30   

International Political 
Economy 

15.30-17.00 
History of Political 

Thought 
 

 

12 Dec, Mon 13 Dec, Tue 14 Dec, Wed 15 Dec, Thu 16 Dec, Fri 17 Dec, Sat 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 

9.00-10.30 
German Language 

9.00-10.30 
History of Political 

Thought 
  

 
11.00-12.30   

International Political 
Economy 

 
11.00-12.30   

International Political 
Economy 

  

 
13.00-14.30   

International Political 
Economy 

 15.00-16.30   
International Political 

Economy 
  

 

 



19 Dec, Mon 20 Dec, Tue 21 Dec, Wed 22 Dec, Thu 23 Dec, Fri 24 Dec, Sat 

Exam week   

 


